minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 100 102 2020-21 20 2022-23 113 3 300000(Three Lakh) 69

2020-21 100 107 2021-22 21 2023-24 108 37 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

57

2021-22 100 106 2022-23 23 2024-25 100 39 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand Only)

53

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 60 58 2022-23 57 51 545000(Five Lakh
Forty Five Thousand
only )

1

2022-23 60 63 2023-24 63 49 515000(Five Lakh
Fifteen Thousand only
)

1

2023-24 60 59 2024-25 59 51 475000(Four Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand Only)

2

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 824564 (EIGHT LAKH AND FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY
FOUR ONLY)

623996 (Six Lakh twenty three thousand nine hundred and
ninety six  )

1046012 (Ten Lakh Forty Six Thousand and Twelve)

New Equipment for Laboratories 6394787 (SIXTY THREE LAKH NINETY FOUR THOUSAND
AND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN ONLY)

9075494 (Ninety Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred
and Ninety Four)

3356728 (Thirty Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Twenty Eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5843852 (FIFTY EIGHT LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND
AND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY TWO ONLY)

1234635 (Twelve Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty Five)

5610617 (Fifty Six Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred and
Seventeen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 59610329 (FIVE CRORE NINETY SIX LAKH TEN THOUSAND
AND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE ONLY)

57262462 (Five Crore Seventy Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Four Hundred and Sixty Two)

55884062 (Five Corer Fifty Eight Lakh Eighty Four Thousand
and Sixty Two )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

23562695 (TWO CRORE THIRTY FIVE LAKH SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED NINETY FIVE ONLY)

19585699 (One Crore Ninety Five Lakh Eighty Five Thousand
Six Hundred and Ninety Nine)

27259105 (Two Corer Seventy Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
One Hundred and Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 264316 (TWO LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN ONLY)

160159 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand One Hundred and Fifty
Nine)

517771 (Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and
Seventy One)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 4 0 5

No. of Patents Granted 2 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 14 11 8